

For more information contact: Deborah J. Weinstock

Marketing Director

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association

150 South Fifth Street

**Suite 1200** 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158

Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Attorney Charles E. Jones Rejoins Moss & Barnett**

**Minneapolis, MN** (**Oct. 11, 2023**) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that attorney **Charles E. Jones** has rejoined the firm as a shareholder in its Litigation and Professional Liability practice areas.

Jones provides skilled, discerning, and ethical advocacy for, and advice to, professionals and companies. As a Co-Chair of Moss & Barnett's nationally acclaimed Professional Liability team, he focuses his practice on defending lawyers and accountants against malpractice and other professional liability actions, and on assisting professionals with licensing and compliance issues. Jones also advises CPAs and lawyers in risk management, compliance, and other issues. Additionally, he represents insurers in coverage issues and businesses in commercial litigation matters.

Jones' practice outside of Moss & Barnett includes having served as the General Counsel of a national CPA firm, chairing the professional liability practice group of a different Minnesota law firm, and working as the associate general counsel for a Minnesota-based software development and consulting company.

Jones received his J.D., *cum laude*, from the University of Minnesota Law School and his B.A., *cum laude*, from Carleton College.

"The addition of Charles demonstrates our long-term commitment to strengthening and continuing our nationally recognized representation of lawyers and accountants on malpractice claims, loss prevention, and professional regulatory matters," said Brian Grogan, Moss & Barnett's President and Chief Executive Officer.

## **About Moss & Barnett**

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. Our goal is to be a strategic and critical partner to our clients and provide value that extends far beyond the practice of law. Moss & Barnett has been named a "Best Law Firm" by *U.S. News – Best Lawyers* since 2010. The firm has offices in downtown Minneapolis and St. Cloud, Minnesota, and features 100+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

#8760106v1